PreciGenome (Confidential)
NanoGenerator® Nanoparticle Synthesis
System and LipidFlex  Formulation
PreciGenome
AUG 2025
PreciGenome (Confidential)
What are Lipid Nanoparticles?
Lipid nanoparticles (LNPs) are self-assembling structures of natural

PreciGenome (Confidential)
Consumables For Flex-S
Page 14
Catalogue number or brand Items Description
CHP-MIX-4 Mix-4 mixing cartridge Microfluidic mixing chip for Flex-S & Flex-M, 4 devices per chip
PG-MRC-SYNS-Q20 Reservoir connector Reagent reservoirs for Flex-S, 20 pcs/pack
PG-GSK-SYNS-Q20 Flex-S gasket Gaskets for Flex-S, one per device, 20 pcs/pack
PG-GSK-SYNS4-Q5 Gasket sheet for Flex-S Gasket sheet for Flex-S; One per chip (4 samples); 5 pcs/pack
PreciGenome (Confidential)
NanoGenerator® Flex-M
Page 15

Model Flex-S Plus
Aqueous phase RNA in Sodium acetate buffer
100 mM, pH 5.2
Solvent phase Different lipid formulation
• 32 sample screening (formulation &
N:P ratio screening)
• 96 samples in 1.5 hours
• 96-well plate format
Size (nm) PDI
40 80 0.02 0.50
PreciGenome (Confidential)
Consumables for Flex-S Plus
Catalogue number or brand Items Description
KIT-SP-MIX4G-Q96 Chip & gasket package Each package contains 24 chips and 24 gasket sheets; For 96 samples
CHP-MIX4-Q24 Chip for Flex-S plus Qty: 96 samples pack, including mixing chips and reagent reservoirs, 24pcs (4 samples/pc).
PG-GSK-SP-Q24 Gasket sheets for Flex-S plus Qty: 96 samples pack, including gasket 24pcs (4 samples/pc).
PG-PTIP200-Q960 200 µl pipette tip with filter Boxes of pipette tips with filter for transferring solutions. 960 tips, 10 racks per pack
NEST® Wuxi NEST Biotechnology Full skirt 100 µl 96-well PCR plate For dilution buffer, aqueous samples, solvent samples or collection samples
Eppendorf® Eppendorf SE Semi-skirt 200 µl 96-well PCR plate For dilution buffer, aqueous samples, solvent samples or collection samples; Need to be used with
96-well plate holders
Any brand Full skirt 300 µl 96-well cell culture plate For collection samples
NEST® Wuxi NEST Biotechnology Deep well 1 ml 96-well plate For dilution buffer, aqueous samples, or collection samples
Nunc  96-Well Deep well 1300 µl 96-well plate For dilution buffer, aqueous samples, or collection samples
PG-P96-FOIL-Q100 Aluminum foil To seal the 96-well plate
PG-SSEAL-Q10 Slit seal 96-well plate seal, allowing muti-times insertion and withdrawal of pipette tips
PG-SSEAL-STZ-Q10 Slit seal (Sterilized) 96-well plate seal, allowing muti-times insertion and withdrawal of pipette tips
Presenter
Presentation Notes